



SCHEDULE—B

Name of Work :- Providing and Erection of water lubrication system for 12.2 X 4.88 Meter Radial Gate -09 Set of Bor Project.

Sanctioned Estimate No.:- 11 /MDN/NGP/TS-1/2020-21 Dated 22/07/ 2020

Sr. No	Description	Qty.	Rate	Amount (Rs.)
1	Supplying and Erecting ISI mark G I pipe 40 mm dia "C" class at position with accessories complete .	99 MTR	587	58113.00
2	Supplying and Erecting ISI mark G I pipe 50 mm dia "C" class at position with accessories complete.	139.5 MTR	788	109926.00
3	Supplying and Erecting 40 mm dia. Gun metal sluice valve at position with necessary materials complete	18 Nos	1591	28638.00
4	Supplying and Installing one piece moulded HDPE / fibre water tank, having capacity 1000 litres fitted with necessary accessories .complete	1 NO	10386	10386.00
3	Transportation of fabricated structure / steel by 4 MT cap . Tempo charges at Bor Project	2 Tri p	6277	12554.00
			Total	219617.00
	GST as per applicable			

(Rs. Two Lakhs Nineteen Thousand Six Hundred & Seventeen Only)

Sd/-
Dy. Engineer
Mechanical Sub. Division no.1
Nagpur

Sd/-
Executive Engineer
Mechanical Division
Nagpur

SCHEDULE—B

Name of Work :- Supply & Erecting Power Cable from D.G. Set to Division offices @ Wahi Rest House Premises.

Sanctioned Estimate No.:-48/MDN /TS-1 /2020-21 Dated 21/12/2020

Sr. No	Description	Qty.	Rate	Amount
1	Supply, Erecting & Terminating, XLPE armoured cable 4 core 25 sq mm aluminium conductor with continuous 5.48.sq mm (12SWG) G.I. earth wire complete erected with glands & lugs on wall/trusses/pole or laid in provided trench / pipe.	350 Mtr.	234.57	82099.50
2	Supplying , erecting & terminating XLPE armoured cable 2 core 10 sq mm aluminium conductor with continuous 5.48 sq mm (12 SWG) G.I. earth wire complete erected with glands & lugs on wall / trusses / pole or laid in provided trench / pipe	620 Mtr.	127.94	79322.80
3	Making trench of suitable width & depth in hard murum /tar road for laying provided L.T. cable of 16 sq mm & above and covered with half round hume pipe complete.	275 Mtr.	269.27	74049.25
4	Providing and erecting floor/ wall mounting MCCB Panel board suitable for Four pole incoming 250 A 2 way 4 pole outgoing upto 100 A MCCB.S on iron frame	1 no	31067.13	31067.13
			Total	266538.68
			Grand Total	266539.00
			GST as per applicable	

(Rs. Two lakhs Sixty Six Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Nine Only)

Sd/-
Dy. Engineer
Mechanical Sub. Division no3
Wahi Paoni

Sd/
Executive Engineer
Mechanical Division
Nagpur